

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
CCP (S) 285/2025 In SWP 1647/2017

JEET SINGH

Through:   None

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Vs.

R. PRABHU AND ANR.

Through:

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:  
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER  
11.09.2025

1. Notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks, subject to taking of steps for service.

2. List on 17.10.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:  
11.09.2025  
“Misba”