

S. No. 10
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 285/2025
In SWP No. 1647/2017

Jeet Singh ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate

Vs.

R. Prabhu and Anr. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganie, CGC vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.11.2025

Statement of facts stands filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the statement of facts.

List on 03.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.11.2025
Manzoor